

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Criminal Petition No.2895 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	11.10.2023	<p><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p><u>Criminal Petition No.2895 of 2020</u></p> <p>Learned counsel representing Smt. A.V.S.Laxmi, learned counsel for the petitioner requests time.</p> <p>2. Sri Y.Jagadeeswara Rao, learned Special Assistant Public Prosecutor representing respondent No.1/State is present. None appeared for respondent No.2/defacto-complainant.</p> <p>3. Registry is directed to call for Report from the III Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Court, Visakhapatnam regarding present status of proceedings in C.C.No.501 of 2017.</p> <p>4. List on 15.11.2023.</p> <p>5. Interim Stay granted on 19.10.2020 is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p>DNB</p>	